REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

	(PLEASE TYPE)	QM1307 70
10/09/97		Docket Bo. 97/307-70
rision Hamme/Staff HammeCommunication		
Communications/Isler		
Legal		
gested Docket Title Request for E	xemption from Requirement of	Rule 25-24,515(8), Florida
trative Code, That Each Pay Telephone	e Station Shall Allow Incomin	ng Calls by Relisouth Public
cations, Inc.		
gested Docket Heiling List (attach s	sparate sheut (f necessary)	
Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated com as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. Provide COMPLETE name and address for		
1. Parties and their representatives	(if any)	
outh Public Communications, Inc.	_	
	_	
	_	
2. Interested Persons and their repr	esentatives (if any)	
k one: Documentation is attached Documentation will be pro-	d. ovided with recommendation.	
XX_ Documentation is attached		

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

LOGS OCT -9 G



BeltSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

October 2, 1997

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED

OCT 0 6 1997

CMU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

1090 S. E. Port St. Lucie Blvd.

(561) 335-9810

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

1090 S. E. Port St. Lucie Blvd.

(561) 335-5753

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

1090 S. E. Port St. Lucie Blvd.

(561) 335-9801

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo October 2, 1997 Page 2

, ago z	
1090 S. E. Port St. Lucie Blvd. Port St. Lucie, FL 34952	(561) 335-5761
1901 S. W. 40th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32607	(352) 377-9236
1755 S. Federal Hwy Del Ray Beach, FL 33483	(561) 276-9333
1755 S. Federal Hwy Del Ray Beach, FL 33483	(561) 276-9238
1755 S. Federal Hwy Del Ray Beach, FL 33483	(561) 272-9373

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted

Polet W. Burnett

Assistant Vice-President - Regulatory BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. Ms. Blanco S. Bayo October 2, 1997 Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

Tallahassee, Florida		, 1997
_	(Date)	
BY:		

Enclosures



PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUIES	IT, NO EXCEP	TIONSD	261-3	35-48	10		
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS):_	1090	S.E.	PORT	ST. LU	CIE	BLVD.	
County: St. Lucie	PORT	57.	Lucie	. FL.	34	952	
To deter oriminal activity facilitated by Indithat I be granted an examption from the requirer 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate), user and to prominently display a written notice dislocked at request of law enforcement.	nent shat inc I agree to inectly abov	provide provide led or ev	alls be reci central off	elved at the	e pay Intero	telephone i ept at no cl	ocation (Rule 25
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the a to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever know servant in the performance of his official duty sh	bove inform vingly make all be guilty	nation is as a falso of a mi	a true and statement sdemeanor	correct str in writing of the se	stema: with th cond	nt. I am aw	are that purs un
STRAKTURE OF CHARRYDIFFICER OF PAY TIS EPHONE O	OMPANY 6	Bach	CK.B	unell	-		DATE \$/22/97
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPA						municatio	ons, Inc.
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:			James B.	Hawkin	1		
MAILING ADDRESS:			75 Bagby	Drive			
4.5	E111		Homewood	, AL 352	zū9		
or help control that activity and attest to this fact to Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statem of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemean BIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:	ont in writin	ng with ti	na Intent to				
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OF	was P	A Bu	~.	0.00-			me yasta
MULING ADDRESS: 1090 SE PORT				CORPOR	1/0/		
PORT ST. LUCIE	F1 1. 3	4050	DZVD				
,	-	1732					
i, the undersigned Chief it the law unforced the control of the co	y knowledg none numb ne will elimi tion 837.06,	e and be er and k nate or Florida	ellef, crimir ocation refe help contro Statutes, v	al activity renced al of that activitoever for	is ass bove. Vity ar nowing	oclated with it is my belind attest to by makes a	h and facilitated lef that allowing this fact by my false stumment
GNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEM	DIT AGENCY	9	Lm	Spin	i	DA	TE 7 28-97
WHE & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): John	M: 5	Linn	e'l	Chie	fo	I Poli	cė
WHE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: POPT S	7. L	ICIE	P.D.				
WILING ADDRESS: 121 S.W. PSL	Blud	1	5.6.	FL.	3	4950	L

PAY TELEPHONE N	UMBER:_(C	NE NUMBER PER REQUI	ST. NO EX	CEPTIONS	561-	335-	5753	3	
PHYSICAL LOCATIO	OF PAY	TELEPHONE (ADDRESS):	1090	5. E.	PORT	5T. L	vs16	BLVD.	
	ty: St.					FL.			
24.515(8) or 25-4	an exem 1.076(6), f sinently di	octivity facilitated by in otion from the require *A.C., as appropriate splay a written notice enforcement.*	ment that,). I agree directly at	incoming to provid	n ed allac e central	eceived a office has	t the pay ed Inten	telephone	location (Rule 2
to Section 837.06	, Florida !	owner or officer of the dedge and belief, the Statutes, whoever kno or of his official duty at	above into winaly ma	ormation i sices a fels	s a true as e atateme	nd correct ant in writi	state in	ant. I am av	tern that puterin
SIGNATURE OF CAM	NEWOFFIC	EN OF PAY TELEPHONE	COMPANY:	Rach	ex.	Russe	el		DATE 8/22/9
NAME OF OWNERY	FFICER OF	PAY TELEPHONE COMP	ANY (PRINT	OR TYPE)	Bolls	outh Pul	lic C	nmunicat	ions, Inc.
NAME OF PAY TELE			*			B. Hawl			
MAILING ADDRESS:_		120101111111111111111111111111111111111			William Harden	by Driv			
		a 55 kg	VIII -			ood, AL			
Organizates, MU06461	shall be	and attest to this fact if y makes a false states pullty of a misdemean	nent in wat	ting with I	he intent	aware the to mislead	it pursua d a publi	int to Sections to Section of the Communication of	the performance
NAME OF PAY TELEP	HONE LOC	ATION OWNER (PRINT O	R TYPE:	MoBi	- 011	Cop	Pope	Track	une Hays
MAILING ADDRESS:_		SE PORT					LI Section	1180	
	PORT	ST. LUCIE,	FL F	34952		_			
by incoming calls incoming calls to be algorithm below. If in writing with the lof the second degree of the second degree.	Deling recipies blocke am aware intent to in res. OF RESPO	77 /	hone num ne will elir tion 837,0 nt in the p	dge and to hiber and I minate or his, Florida performan	ocation n help con	ninal activelerenced troi that a whoever official du	above.	sociated with it is my be and attest to gly makes a be guilty of	th and facilitated list that allowing this fact by my
MAILING ADDRESS. (Blvd	-	SC. 1	-2-	2116		
- THE MONES !		/30	SIKA		sc. F	6-	247) ess.	

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUES	T. NO EXCEP	BONSO 5	61-33	5-98	301		
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS):_						BLVD.	
County: St. Lucie	PORT	5T. L	WEIE.	FL.	3495	Z	
To deter oriminal activity facilitated by Indithat I be granted an exemption from the requirer 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate), user and to prominently display a written notice displayed at request of law enforcement.	nent that/inco . I agree to p lirectly above	oming calt provide ce e or below	s be recel ntral offici	t ts bev	he pay tele; I intercept i	phone locati	ion (Rule 25
i, the undersigned owner or officer of the that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the a to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever know servant in the performance of his official duty sh	bove informatingly makes all be guilty	ation is a to a false st of a misde	stement in	writing of the s	stement. I with the in scond degr	am aware ti tent to mislo res.	hat pursuan and a public
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE O			Commence of the Commence of th			_	E 8/22/97
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPA	MY (PRINT OR	TYPE; B	ellSouth	Pub1	ic Commu	nications	, Inc.
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:		J	ames B.	Hawki	ns		
MAILING ADDRESS:		7	Bagby	Drive			
F 2 2 100		Н	mewood,	AL 3	5209		
and location referenced above. It is my belief that or help control that activity and attest to this fact to Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statem of his official duty shall be guitty of a misdemean SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:	y my signatu vent in writing	tre below. I with the l	I am awa ntent to m	re that o	oursuant to	Section 837	OS Florida
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR	TYPE: M	0814	OIL C	ORPOR	ATION		
MULING ADDRESS: 1090 56 PORT 5							
PORT ST. LUCIE, 1	FL " 34	1952	-				
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enfo- telephone is located, declare that to the best of my by incoming calls being received at the pay telepho- incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephon signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Sect in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servar of the second degree.	y knowledge none number e will elimin: don 837.06. f	and belie and loca ate or help Florida Str	f, criminal tion refere control to tutes, who	activity need a that act	Is associated to bove. It is livity and at a company or the company of the compan	ted with and my belief th test to this	d facilitated at allowing fact by my
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSAILE LAW ENFORCEME	PIT AGENCY:	4	_111/	Skin	~1	DATE_7	1-28-97
WAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): JOHN	M: 50	Linn	4	Chie	of of	Police	4
WHE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: POrt S	T. Lu	cir 1	D				
MULING ADDRESS 121 S.W. PSC.	Blud	P	52.	FI	34	182	



REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING COS



PAY TELEPHONE N	UMBER_(ONE MU	MBER PER REQUES	T. NO EXCEP	PONSIL	561-3	35-57	161			
PHYSICAL LOCATIO		HONE (ADDRESS):_	1090	5.E.	PORT	ST. Luc	CIE	BLVD.		
County:	St. Lucie		PORT	97	LUCIE	FL	34	1952		
To deter that I be granted 24.515(8) or 25-4 user and to prom blocked at reque	an examption fi .076(6), F.A.C., Inently display (as appropriate). a written notice di	Miduals rece ent that inco I agree to p rectly above	lving in oming c provide o or bei	coming co talls be re-	alls at the positived at t	pay tele he pay	aphone list telephone	location charge to	(Rule 2
I, the und that to the best of to Section 837.06 servent in the per	my knowledge , Florida Statute	is, whoever know	bove information Analy makes	ation is a false	a true and	correct s	tatema	ant. I am s	ware that	Patentes
SIGNATURE OF OWN	NETYOPPICER OF	PAY TELEPHONE OF	DAPAN BA	chel	K. Ru	self			DATE	122/9
NAME OF OWNER/O	FFICER OF PAY TO	NAMOO SACHESLE	NY (PRINT OR	TYPE):_	BellSor	th Publ	1c.C	ammunica	tions.Ir	ıc.
NAME OF PAY TELES			-			. Hawki	-			
MAILING ADDRESS:_					75 Bagb	y Drive				
		9.4	111		Ношезеоо	d, AL 3	5209			
f his official duty GNATURE OF LOCA		3-08	3/		grou.				DATE 7/	28/9
LAME OF PAY TELEPI	HONE LOCATION	OWNER (PRINT CR	חים: מינו	BIL	OIL	CORPO	RATI	on	,	,
MILING ADDRESS:_		& PORT	ST L	CIE	BLY	P				
	PORT ST	. LUCIE ,	FL" 3	495	2					
i, the understanding calls to be gnature below. It is writing with the lift the second degree.	d, declare that to being received at the am aware that part to misseat to misseat	it the pay telepholis pay telephone oursuant to Section	knowledge one number will elimina on 837.06. F	and lo	allet, crimi cation ref selp contri Statutes, v	nal activity erenced a of that act whoever in fficial duty	bove. Wity a nowing shall	sociated w It is my be nd attest to gly makes be guilty o	th and fact slief that a o this fact a falso sta f a misdor	lowing by my temen
GNATURE OF CHIEF			/	So	1-1	w Sa	line	· .	ATE_Z-	8-9
WE & POSITION/TITI	5. 5.	The state of the s	M 5		27	Ch	ef.	of A	succ	
WE OF LAW ENFORC		ORT	51 6	DUT	10	ulc_	Des	5		
ALING ADDRESS:	121						- /	Jevo		
		PSC	6 4 4	- 2 0	10000					
IM PSC/CMU Z (12/M)		1-25	FLA	" "	132	-				

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COSSISSION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: 352-377-9236					
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 1901 5	W 40 m	tentre alac	YOUS	APTS	
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receivabove, I request that I be granted an exemption from the requitelephone location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.676(6).F.A.C., a based intercept at no charge to the end user and to prominently the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls blocked	rement that inc a appropriate). y display a writ	taming cells be lagree to pro tten notice dire	vida cent ctly abov	rai office	
1, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and deciars that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servent in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdementary of the second degree.					
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:		Shins	DATE	10.1.41	
MANE OF CHNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR/TYP					
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	BellSout	h Public Con	munic.	arions, Inc	
MAILING ADDRESS:					
	Homewood	, AL 35209			
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with an the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contrained at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contrained at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contrained at the second in uniting with the intent to misled a public service guilty of a misdemanner of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNERS WAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) MAILING ADDRESS: T.O. TOOY 304 PORY	is my belief to that activity Fierida Statuto ant in the period Cagerra	that allowing in ty and attent to se, whoever know formance of his of the contract of the contract that the contract of the co	weming cooking the thing to this ingly main official DATE	alls to be fact by my tee a falsa duty shall	
I, the undersigned Chief of the lew enforcement agency of the telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked that activity and attest to the fect by my signature below. I Statutes, whoever knowledgy makes a false statement in writing the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a mi signature OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):	a end belief, or telephone numb this pay teleph on entery that ; no subty the jnt adaptation of the	riminal activity per and location sons will elimin pursuent to Sect	referen ate er he ien 837.0	cad above. cip control	
HAME OF LAW EMPORCEMENT AGENCY! CLOCKING COSLY		neriff			
MAILING ADDRESS: 915 525# Street G					

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving morning table it the pay telephone-lessed above, fractions that I be granted on examption from the requirement that incoming calls at the pay telephone-lessed above, fractions that I be granted on examption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone tocation (Rule 25-15.5) (6)) or 25-4.07369), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide certail office based intercept at no charge to the end-state and to prominently displays a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which eates: "incoming calls blocked at request of law enforcement." I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am seware that pursuant to 8ection 837.06, Florida Blatities, whoever innowingly maless a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a medemeenor of the second degree. BERNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. DATE OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY TELEPHONE COMPANY PART OR TYPE; James B. Hawkins DATE JO 1-97 WALE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY PART OR TYPE; James B. Hawkins James B. Hawkins DATE JO 1-97 I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being recolved at the pay telephone unitained location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my algusture below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Blatutes, whoever incowingly males a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his ordical duty shall be guilty o	PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER (One Number Per Request, No Exceptions) 561-276-9333	_
To deter criminal activity facilitated by Individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone-listed above, treduced that the granted en exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone-listed above, treduced the state of the pay telephone incoming calls be received at the pay telephone incoming calls and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which estees: "Incoming calls locked at request of law enforcement." I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declaration to the best of my innovincing and belief, the above briomeston is a true and correct statement. I sem aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Priorids Statutes, whoever knowingly reduces a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his citical dusy shall be gality of a misdemeanor of the escond degree. BERATURE OF CHARRYOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. WARE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. AND OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY II South Public Communications. Inc. 2nd Floor. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, AL 35209 I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal society by incoming calls to be biocked at the pay telephone units and belief, criminal society by incoming calls to be biocked at the pay telephone will eliminate on help control that activity are disteat to this fact by my alignature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever incovingly melose a false statement in writing with the interior or mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official dury shell be guilty of a misdefensance of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER, PRIOR OF TYPE; I D HAR SUL (*F.S.V.L.) I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the ebove-referenced p	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
To deter oriminal activity isolitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone leased above, i reduces that the granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone location (fluid at 15.15(g) or 254-0736). FACE, as appropriated. I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the enducer and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which elates: "Incoming cells biolocide at request of law enforcement." I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declarement to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am swere that pursuant to Section 837.05, Florida Statutes, whosever knowlingly relates a tides statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his citilized days shall be guilty of a mediement or the second degree. BIGNATURE OF COMMENCERS OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. DATE OF COMMENCERS OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY PRINT OR TYPE; James B. Howkins DATE OF THE PHONE COMPANY INC. I South Public Communications, Inc. WILING ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, AL 35209 I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone will diminate or help corrior that activity as associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone will diminate or help corrior that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.05, Florida Statutes, whoover incovingly males as false statement in writing with the heart or mislead a public-servent in the performance of his critical facilitates and public-servent in the performance of his collected of this pay telephone will diminate or help control should be s	TIES S ECDEVAL THIS DSCLAGORANTED 32/00	
The to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above trowningly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official dusy shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. DATE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PRY TELEPHONE COMPANY. PAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PRY TELEPHONE COMPANY. DATE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PRY TELEPHONE COMPANY. James B. Hawkins DATE OF LAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. LI, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, oriminal activity is essociated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone will diminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls being received at the pay telephone will diminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls being received at the pay telephone will diminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocated at the pay telephone will diminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming the telephone will diminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming the telephone will diminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be quilty of a misdefineance of the second degree. DATE SECTION OWNER. It the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my incoming and belief, oriminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being recolled at the pay telephone will distribute or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my incoming calls to be bioloced at the pay telephone will distribute or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my incoming only being that allowing incoming calls to be bioloc	To deter orininal activity facilitated by Individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, in that I be granted an examption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone location (Re 24.515(8) or 25-4.075(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the user and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming blocked at request of law enforcement."	quest de 25- e end- g celle
WARE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY EVERT OR TYPE: James B. Hawkins James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James	that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am await that put to Section 837.05, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a parvent in the performance of his utilised duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.	sublic-
WARE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY EVERT OR TYPE: James B. Hawkins James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James B. James	SIGNATURE OF CHAREFUL OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:DATE 10	.97
I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declars that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my eignature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever incowingly makes a false statement in writing with the Intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdefinance of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER. MALING ADDRESS: 1755 DO VEDERAL HIGHTARY DR. Lay Grace DATE OF STATE OF THE LOCATION OWNER PRINT OR TYPE: UD HARSYR TO STATE OF THE ST	OF CHARD COMPANY OF DAY TO STAND COMPANY SPEET OR TYPE: James B. Hawkins	_
I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, orinninal activity is sescolated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will aliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my eignature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowlingly makes a false attender to witing with the intern to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdefineance of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER. SIGNATURE OF Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, orinninal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone some number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls be belief that allowing incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced	NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY LISOUTH Public Communications, Inc.	
and belief, criminal activity is associated with and tacassass by incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my eignsture below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false estatement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdefineanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER. PRINT OR TYPE: LD HARSEL IT SYLLY MALING ADDRESS: 1755 OVENERS. HIGHWAY DR. Ly Sylly May 33483 1, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, oriminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 637.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false eliminator of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF CHEF OF RESPONSELE LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST. Beland G. Overman/Chief of Police Delray Beach Police Department 300 West Atlantic Avenue	MANUNG ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, AL 35209	_
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section \$37.65, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his citical duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. BECHARLE G. Overman/Chief of Police Delray Beach Police Department 300 West Atlantic Avenue	and belief, criminal activity is associated with and tactivities by incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will all control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false attement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the perior	minute Florida mance
telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and base, christia score, by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing by incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 637.05, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF CHEST OF RESPONSELE LAW EMPORCEMENT AGENCY: Delray Beach Police Department 300 West Atlantic Avenue	MALING ADDRESS 1755 DO VENERAL HIGHWAY UR Ray BEACH PLA 33	
300 West Atlantic Avenue	by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that a incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 537.05, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false stain writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misder of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF CHEF OF RESPONSIBLE LINK EMPOREMENT ASSISTANCE. Richard G. Overman/Chief of Police	lowing by my tement
300 West Atlantic Avenue	Dalmay Beach Police Department	
	MAKING ADDRESS: 300 West Atlantic Avenue	

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

DAY TELEPHONE MEMBER (One Num	ber Per Request, No Exceptions) 561-276-9238
DIAMPORT I CONTINUE OF MAY THE REMOVED	Unnesse CCD MARDOIC CHEVICON
1755	S FEDERAL HWY DELMAN BEACH , FC 33483
	tested by Individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I request
that I be granted an examption from	ppropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the end- ten notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls
that to the best of my imowledge and to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, w servent in the performance of his off	ifficer of the pay talephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant mosver knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-load duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
EXCHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY	TELEPHONE COMPANY DATE 10.1.97
CONTROL OF CHARGE ASSESSMENT OF THE VICE OF	MONE COMPANY PRINT OR TYPE: James B. Hawkins
	The state of the s
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	A STATE OF THE STA
MAILING ADDRESS:	2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, AL 35209
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes of his official duty shall be guilty of a SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:	to this fact by my eignature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida a felies statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servent in the performance a misdetweener of the second degree. Common print on type: Old HARSVE CASYRUS Common print on typ
telephone is located, declare that to by incoming calls being received at incoming calls to be blocked at this	Richard G. Overman/Chief of Police Delray Beach Police Department 300 West Atlantic Avenue
MAUNG ADDRESS:	Delray Beach, FL 33444

PORM: PSO/CHIU 2 (12/94)

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER (One Number	r Per Request, No Exceptions) 561-212-93/3
THE PERSON OF THE PERSON AND THE PERSON AND	MARBOR CHEVILON
1755 5 6	ETURAL HINV FICE ROW BLACK PC 334X3
	COUNT! W. PAYM BEACH
that I be granted an exemption from the t 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(5), F.A.C., as appr user and to prominently display a written blocked at request of law enforcement.	
that to the best of my knowledge and bel to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whose servant in the performance of his official	or of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare lief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant wer knowingly makes a felce statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-lighty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELE	EPHONE COMPANY: James B. Mes Times DATE 10-1-97
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHON	COMPANY PRINT OR TYPE: James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.
MAILING ADDRESS:	2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
	Homewood, AL 35209
à	
and belief, criminal activity is associated and location referenced above. It is my or help control that activity and attest to i Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fail of his official duty shall be guilty of a mi	N/w/
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ALL	lian KThorns Hanger DATE 1/08/47
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER	DEREN BERN PLA 33483
MALING ADDRESS: 1755 SO FE	DEERL WIGHWAY DERREY BEAUS Pla 33483
telephone is located, declare that to the by incoming calls being received at the incoming calls to be blocked at this pay signature below. I am aware that pureus in writing with the intent to mislead a pu of the second degree.	lew enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay best of my knowledge and belief, oriminal activity is associated with and facilitated pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing y telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my ant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a felse statement bilo-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF PESPONSIBLE LAW I	Perhane S. (Summar 9-8-97
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):	Richard G. Overman/Chief of Police
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):	Richard G. Overman/Chief of Police Delray Beach Police Department
	Richard G. Overman/Chief of Police

FORM: PSC/CHIU 2 (12/64)